BT
AHO
HSK・A/E/F/C
HSK・T
UTS
専用機
関連機器
ブシュ・メントリ

4. Hex-head screws (included) are necessary to plug air hole for center through coolant feed.
5. For PHC04A, the length adjustment unit cannot be used.
ご注文例 Ordering Example
BT50 - PHC12A - 135
シャンクサイズ 内径 (d) 突き出し長さ (L)
Shank size I.D. Projection length
商品コード
Code
型式
Model Type d L L1 D1 D2 D3 L0 ℓ ℓ1 Kg — レンチ（別売）
Wrench（Option）
3930 01310090 BT40 -PHC10A -90 1 10 90 44 28 30 52 — 50 40 1.4 42,570
L-4T
3930 01310120 -120 1 10 120 64 28 30 52 — 70 40 1.7 43,830
3930 01311090 -PHC11A -90 1 11 90 45 30 32 52 — 50 40 1.4 42,570
3930 01311120 -120 1 11 120 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 1.7 43,830
3930 01312090 -PHC12A -90 1 12 90 45 30 32 52 — 50 40 1.4 45,570
3930 01312120 -120 1 12 120 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 1.7 46,830
3930 01313090 -PHC13A -90 1 13 90 46 34 36 52 — 50 40 1.5 42,570
3930 01313120 -120 1 13 120 66 34 36 52 — 70 40 1.8 43,830
3930 01314090 -PHC14A -90 1 14 90 46 34 36 52 — 50 40 1.5 42,570
3930 01314120 -120 1 14 120 66 34 36 52 — 70 40 1.8 43,830
3930 01315090 -PHC15A -90 1 15 90 46 36 38 52 — 50 40 1.5 42,570
3930 01315120 -120 1 15 120 66 36 38 52 — 70 40 1.8 43,830
3930 01316090 -PHC16A -90 1 16 90 46 36 38 52 — 50 40 1.5 42,570
3930 01316120 -120 1 16 120 66 36 38 52 — 70 40 1.8 43,830
3930 01320090 -PHC20A -90 1 20 90 49 40 42 46 — 50 40 1.5 45,570
3930 01320120 -120 1 20 120 69 40 42 46 — 70 40 1.8 49,800
3930 01325105 -PHC25A -105 1 25 105 59 50 52 62 — 60 50 2.1 43,830
L-6T3930 01325135 -135 1 25 135 79 50 52 62 — 80 50 2.5 46,800
3930 01332120 -PHC32A -120 5 32 120 93 60 62 — — 75 65 2.6 46,800
3930 01332150 -150 5 32 150 123 60 62 — — 80 65 3.2 47,500
3930 01506090 BT50 -PHC06A -90 1 6 90 30 24 26 46 — 34 29 3.9 49,400
L-4T
3930 01506120 -120 1 6 120 41 24 26 46 — 45 29 4.1 52,100
3930 01506150 -150 1 6 150 41 24 26 46 — 45 29 4.4 54,900
3930 01507090 -PHC07A -90 1 7 90 30 26 28 46 — 34 29 3.9 49,400
3930 01507120 -120 1 7 120 41 26 28 46 — 45 29 4.1 52,100
3930 01507150 -150 1 7 150 41 26 28 46 — 45 29 4.5 54,900
3930 01508090 -PHC08A -90 1 8 90 30 26 28 46 — 34 29 3.9 49,400
3930 01508120 -120 1 8 120 41 26 28 46 — 45 29 4.1 52,100
3930 01508150 -150 1 8 150 41 26 28 46 — 45 29 4.5 54,900
3930 01509105 -PHC09A -105 1 9 105 44 28 30 52 — 50 40 4.0 49,600
3930 01509135 -135 1 9 135 64 28 30 52 — 70 40 4.3 52,400
3930 01509165 -165 1 9 165 64 28 30 52 — 70 40 4.7 55,200
3930 01510105 -PHC10A -105 1 10 105 44 28 30 52 — 50 40 4.1 49,600
3930 01510135 -135 1 10 135 64 28 30 52 — 70 40 4.3 52,400
3930 01510165 -165 1 10 165 64 28 30 52 — 70 40 4.7 55,200
3930 01511105 -PHC11A -105 1 11 105 45 30 32 52 — 50 40 4.1 49,600
3930 01511135 -135 1 11 135 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 4.3 52,400
3930 01511165 -165 1 11 165 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 4.7 55,200
3930 01512105 -PHC12A -105 1 12 105 45 30 32 52 — 50 40 4.1 52,600
3930 01512135 -135 1 12 135 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 4.3 55,400
3930 01512165 -165 1 12 165 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 4.7 58,200
3930 01513105 -PHC13A -105 1 13 105 46 34 36 52 — 50 40 4.2 51,700
3930 01513135 -135 1 13 135 66 34 36 52 — 70 40 4.4 54,400
3930 01513165 -165 1 13 165 66 34 36 52 — 70 40 4.8 57,200
3930 01514105 -PHC14A -105 1 14 105 46 34 36 52 — 50 40 4.1 51,700

To hold φ15 cutting tool using collet through
coolant feed with BT40-PHC20A-120
ご注文例 Ordering Example
最低挿入長一覧
Min. Clamping length
コレット内径 d
Collet I.D. d
最低挿入長
Min. Clamping length
3, 4 25
5 30
6, 7 34
8, 9 38
10, 11 42
12, 13, 14, 15, 16 50
商品コード
Code
型式
Model
D1 D2 L1 L2 d —
3940 300512※※ PHS 12 - d -OH 12 26 48 4 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 8,600
3940 300520※※ PHS 20 - d -OH 20 36 48 4 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 8,600
商品コード
Code
型式
Model D1 D2 L1 L2 d —
3940 300612※※ PHS 12 - d -C 12 26 48 4 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 8,800
3940 300620※※ PHS 20 - d -C 20 36 48 4 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 8,800
● 穴付き刃具用 OH 型　For cutter with oil hole
● コレットスルー用 C 型　For collet through coolant
Ordering Example
BT50-PHC10A-105
PHC-P505-5133
STS-R2
ホルダ　Chuck
高さ調整ユニット
Length adjustment unit
高さ調整ユニット着脱工具
Install / removal tool
for length adjustment unit
BT50-PHC10A-105にて調整範囲40-45mm（調整量5mm）で調整する場合
BT50-PHC10A-105 with adjustment range of 40-45mm (Adjustable amount-5mm).
ご注文例 Ordering Example 1. 高さ調整ユニットは突き出し長さ45mmのホルダには使用できません。
2. 高さ調整ユニットはBT、CAT、SKシャンクホルダにのみ使用可能です。
3. PHC04Aには高さ調整ユニットはご使用いただけません。
1. Length adjustment unit can be used for Chucks other than 45mm projection length.
2. Length adjustment unit can be used with BT, CAT and SK shank Chucks only.
3. For PHC04A, the length adjustment unit cannot be used.
BT
AHO

2. Do not leave the holder with actuating screw tightened when the chuck is empty.
3. PHC12A and PHC20A have pin holes for collet with stopper pin on its body.
ご注文例 Ordering Example
HSK100A - PHC12A- 135
シャンクサイズ 内径 (d) 突き出し長さ (L)
Shank size I.D. Projection length
商品コード
Code
型式
Model Type d L L1 D1 D2 D3 L0 ℓ ℓ1 Kg － レンチ（別売）
Wrench （Option）
5730 15212090 HSK63A -PHC12A -90 1 12 90 45 30 32 52 — 50 40 1.2 60,000
L-4T
5730 15212120 -120 1 12 120 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 1.4 61,100
5730 15213090 -PHC13A -90 1 13 90 46 34 36 52 — 50 40 57,000
5730 15213120 -120 1 13 120 66 34 36 52 — 70 40 1.5 58,100
5730 15214090 -PHC14A -90 1 14 90 46 34 36 52 — 50 40 1.2 57,000
5730 15214120 -120 1 14 120 66 34 36 52 — 70 40 58,100
5730 15215090 -PHC15A -90 1 15 90 46 36 38 52 — 50 40 1.3 57,000
5730 15215120 -120 1 15 120 66 36 38 52 — 70 40 1.6 58,100
5730 15216090 -PHC16A -90 1 16 90 46 36 38 52 — 50 40 1.2 57,000
5730 15216120 -120 1 16 120 66 36 38 52 — 70 40 1.6 58,100
5730 15220090 -PHC20A -90 1 20 90 49 40 42 46 — 50 40 1.2 60,000
5730 15220120 -120 1 20 120 69 40 42 46 — 70 40 1.5 61,100
5730 15225135 -PHC25A -135 2 25 135 59 50 52 59 42 60 50 2.3 58,200
L-6T5730 15225150 -150 2 25 150 79 50 52 59 42 80 50 61,110
5730 15232135 -PHC32A -135 2 32 135 42 60 62 85 42 80 65 3.1 58,200
5730 15232150 -150 2 32 150 108 60 62 62 42 80 65 2.9 61,110
5730 17206090 HSK100A -PHC06A -90 1 6 90 30 24 26 46 — 34 29 66,400
L-4T
5730 17206120 -120 1 6 120 41 24 26 46 — 45 29 2.8 67,800
5730 17206150 -150 1 6 150 41 24 26 46 — 45 29 3.2 69,000
5730 17207090 -PHC07A -90 1 7 90 30 26 28 46 — 34 29 66,400
5730 17207120 -120 1 7 120 41 26 28 46 — 45 29 67,800
5730 17207150 -150 1 7 150 41 26 28 46 — 45 29 69,000
5730 17208090 -PHC08A -90 1 8 90 30 26 28 46 — 34 29 66,400
5730 17208120 -120 1 8 120 41 26 28 46 — 45 29 67,800
5730 17208150 -150 1 8 150 41 26 28 46 — 45 29 69,000
5730 17209105 -PHC09A -105 1 9 105 44 28 30 52 — 50 40 66,400
5730 17209135 -135 1 9 135 64 28 30 52 — 70 40 67,800
5730 17209165 -165 1 9 165 64 28 30 52 — 70 40 69,000
5730 17210105 -PHC10A -105 1 10 105 44 28 30 52 — 50 40 66,400
5730 17210135 -135 1 10 135 64 28 30 52 — 70 40 67,800
5730 17210165 -165 1 10 165 64 28 30 52 — 70 40 69,000
5730 17211105 -PHC11A -105 1 11 105 45 30 32 52 — 50 40 67,000
5730 17211135 -135 1 11 135 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 68,200
5730 17211165 -165 1 11 165 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 69,000
5730 17212105 -PHC12A -105 1 12 105 45 30 32 52 — 50 40 2.7 70,000
L-4T
5730 17212135 -135 1 12 135 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 71,200
5730 17212165 -165 1 12 165 65 30 32 52 — 70 40 3.5 72,000
5730 17213105 -PHC13A -105 1 13 105 46 34 36 52 — 50 40 67,000
5730 17213135 -135 1 13 135 66 34 36 52 — 70 40 68,200
5730 17213165 -165 1 13 165 66 34 36 52 — 70 40 69,000
5730 17214105 -PHC14A -105 1 14 105 46 34 36 52 — 50 40 67,000
5730 17214135 -135 1 14 135 66 34 36 52 — 70 40 68,200
5730 17214165 -165 1 14 165 66 34 36 52 — 70 40 69,000
5730 17215105 -PHC15A -105 1 15 105 46 36 38 52 — 50 40 67,000
5730 17215135 -135 1 15 135 66 36 38 52 — 70 40 68,200
5730 17215165 -165 1 15 165 66 36 38 52 — 70 40 69,000
5730 17216105 -PHC16A -105 1 16 105 46 36 38 52 — 50 40 2.8 67,000

2. Do not leave the holder with actuating screw tightened when the chuck is empty.
3. PHC12A and PHC20A have pin holes for collet with stopper pin on its body.
ご注文例 Ordering Example
HSK63F - PHC12A - 120
シャンクサイズ 内径 (d) 突き出し長さ (L)
Shank size I.D. Pojection length
商品コード
Code
型式
Model Type d L L1 D1 D2 D3 L0 ℓ ℓ1 Kg － レンチ （別売）
Wrench （Option）
5730 65206075 HSK63F -PHC06A -75 1 6 75 30 24 26 46 ̶ 34 29 1.0 64,680
L-4T
5730 65206120 -120 1 6 120 41 24 26 46 ̶ 45 29 66,000
5730 65207075 -PHC07A -75 1 7 75 30 26 28 46 ̶ 34 29 64,680
5730 65207120 -120 1 7 120 41 26 28 46 ̶ 45 29 66,000
5730 65208075 -PHC08A -75 1 8 75 30 26 28 46 ̶ 34 29 64,680
5730 65208120 -120 1 8 120 41 26 28 46 ̶ 45 29 66,000
5730 65209090 -PHC09A -90 1 9 90 44 28 30 52 ̶ 50 40 62,700
5730 65209120 -120 1 9 120 64 28 30 52 ̶ 70 40 63,900
5730 65210090 -PHC10A -90 1 10 90 44 28 30 52 ̶ 50 40 62,700
5730 65210120 -120 1 10 120 64 28 30 52 ̶ 70 40 63,900
5730 65211090 -PHC11A -90 1 11 90 45 30 32 52 ̶ 50 40 62,700
5730 65211120 -120 1 11 120 65 30 32 52 ̶ 70 40 63,900
5730 65212090 -PHC12A -90 1 12 90 45 30 32 52 ̶ 50 40 66,000
5730 65212120 -120 1 12 120 65 30 32 52 ̶ 70 40 67,200
5730 65213090 -PHC13A -90 1 13 90 46 34 36 52 ̶ 50 40 62,700
5730 65213120 -120 1 13 120 66 34 36 52 ̶ 70 40 63,900
5730 65214090 -PHC14A -90 1 14 90 46 34 36 52 ̶ 50 40 62,700
5730 65214120 -120 1 14 120 66 34 36 52 ̶ 70 40 63,900
5730 65215090 -PHC15A -90 1 15 90 46 36 38 52 ̶ 50 40 62,700
5730 65215120 -120 1 15 120 66 36 38 52 ̶ 70 40 63,900
5730 65216090 -PHC16A -90 1 16 90 46 36 38 52 ̶ 50 40 62,700
5730 65216120 -120 1 16 120 66 36 38 52 ̶ 70 40 63,900
5730 65220090 -PHC20A -90 1 20 90 49 40 42 46 ̶ 50 40 66,000
5730 65220120 -120 1 20 120 69 40 42 46 ̶ 70 40 67,200
5730 65225135 -PHC25A -135 2 25 135 59 50 52 59 42 60 50 64,000
L-6T5730 65225150 -150 2 25 150 79 50 52 59 42 80 50 67,200
5730 65232135 -PHC32A -135 2 32 135 42 60 62 85 42 80 65 64,000
5730 65232150 -150 2 32 150 108 60 62 62 42 80 65 67,200
必要最小クランプ長さ
Min. clamping length
挿入長
Insertion length
ℓ1
ℓ
L1L0
L
D3D2D1d
Stopper bolt
ストッパーボルト
Min. clamping length
挿入長
Insertion length
D3D2D1
ℓ1
ℓ
L1
L
d
Stopper bolt
ストッパーボルトType1 Type2
P.105
PHSコレット
PHS Collet
P. 89
レンチ
Hex. wrench

● コレットホルダのように使える手軽なハイドロチャックです。高精度加工に最適。
Hydro chuck with collet holder fl exibility. Suitable for high precision cutting.
ご注文例 Ordering Example
高圧用　High pressure type
1.1 ～ 7.0MPa
UTS6350 - PHC12A- 105 - H
シャンクサイズ 内径 (d) 突き出し長さ (L) 高圧の場合
Shank size I.D. Pojection length High pressure type
ご注文例 Ordering Example
低圧用　Low pressure type
0 ～ 1.0MPa
UTS6350 - PHC12A- 105
シャンクサイズ 内径 (d) 突き出し長さ (L)
Shank size I.D. Pojection length
商品コードの※は低圧用では 0、高圧用では 1となります。
1. 刃具シャンク部が下記公差範囲内の刃物を使用して下さい。
刃具シャンク径がø6未満・・・h6公差範囲内
刃具シャンク径がø6以上・・・h7公差範囲内
新規に刃物を製作される場合は、h6公差または  0-0.01公差で製作されることをお勧めします。
2. ホルダを空締めしたまま放置しないでください。
3. PHC12A、PHC20A にはスリップ防止ピン付コレット装着用の穴が開いています。
4. UTS5040 は高圧用のみになります。
1. Cutting tool shank must be within tolerances specifi ed below ;
Shank diameter less than 6mm : Within h6 tolerance
Shank diameter 6mm and over : Within h7 tolerance
h6 or 0/-0.01 tolerance is recommended when newly making a cutting tool.
2. Do not leave the holder with actuating screw tightened when the chuck is empty.
3. PHC12A and PHC20A have pin holes for collet with stopper pin on its body.
4. Only high pressure type is available for UTS5040.
商品コード
Code
型式
Model Type d L L1 D1 D2 D3 L0 ℓ ℓ1 Kg － レンチ （別売）
Wrench （Option）
1390 11104075 UTS5040 -PHC04A -75-H 1 4 75 25.1 — 25 46 — 29 24 60,000
L-4T
1390 11106090 -PHC06A -90-H 1 6 90 30 24 26 46 ̶ 34 29 1.0 58,800
1390 11107090 -PHC07A -90-H 1 7 90 30 26 28 46 ̶ 34 29 1.0 58,800
1390 11108090 -PHC08A -90-H 1 8 90 30 26 28 46 ̶ 34 29 1.0 58,800
1390 11109105 -PHC09A -105-H 2 9 105 44 28 30 52 38 50 40 1.1 56,400
1390 11110105 -PHC10A -105-H 2 10 105 44 28 30 52 38 50 40 1.1 56,400
1390 11111105 -PHC11A -105-H 2 11 105 45 30 32 52 38 50 40 1.1 56,400
1390 11112105 -PHC12A -105-H 2 12 105 45 30 32 52 38 50 40 1.1 59,400
1390 11113105 -PHC13A -105-H 2 13 105 46 34 36 52 38 50 40 1.2 56,400
1390 11114105 -PHC14A -105-H 2 14 105 46 34 36 52 38 50 40 1.2 56,400
1390 11115105 -PHC15A -105-H 2 15 105 46 36 38 52 38 50 40 1.2 56,400
1390 11116105 -PHC16A -105-H 2 16 105 46 36 38 52 38 50 40 1.2 56,400
1390 11120105 -PHC20A -105-H 1 20 105 49 40 42 46 ̶ 50 40 1.2 59,400
1390 1※204080 UTS6350 -PHC04A -80 1 4 80 25.1 — 25 46 — 29 24 60,000
L-4T
1390 1※206090 -PHC06A -90 1 6 90 30 24 26 46 ̶ 34 29 1.3 58,800
1390 1※207090 -PHC07A -90 1 7 90 30 26 28 46 ̶ 34 29 58,800
1390 1※208090 -PHC08A -90 1 8 90 30 26 28 46 ̶ 34 29 58,800
1390 1※209105 -PHC09A -105 1 9 105 44 28 30 52 ̶ 50 40 1.5 56,400
1390 1※210105 -PHC10A -105 1 10 105 44 28 30 52 ̶ 50 40 1.5 56,400
1390 1※211105 -PHC11A -105 1 11 105 45 30 32 52 ̶ 50 40 56,400
1390 1※212105 -PHC12A -105 1 12 105 45 30 32 52 ̶ 50 40 1.5 59,400
1390 1※213105 -PHC13A -105 1 13 105 46 34 36 52 ̶ 50 40 56,400
1390 1※214105 -PHC14A -105 1 14 105 46 34 36 52 ̶ 50 40 1.5 56,400
1390 1※215105 -PHC15A -105 1 15 105 46 36 38 52 ̶ 50 40 56,400
1390 1※216105 -PHC16A -105 1 16 105 46 36 38 52 ̶ 50 40 1.6 56,400
1390 1※220105 -PHC20A -105 1 20 105 49 40 42 46 ̶ 50 40 1.5 59,400
1390 1※225120 -PHC25A -120 1 25 120 59 50 52 59 ̶ 60 50 2.1 58,500 L-6T
P.105
PHSコレット
PHS Collet
P. 89
レンチ
Hex. wrench